L24000054120

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
, , , , ,
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Duckeye F. His Mayer)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
operat instructions to 1 thing officer.





600421102336

2024 JAN 30 PH 12: 09

17.17





115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: I20000000088 If there are any issues please contact Patrice at 850-202-9071

Date:	01/30/2024	
Name:	Patrice Rush	<u> </u>
Reference #:	2246432	
	TREND	ING REACH LLC
✓ Article	es of Incorporation/Authorization	on to Transact Business
☐ Amen	dment	
☐ Chang	ge of Agent	
Reinst	tatement	
Conve	ersion	
Merge	er	
☐ Dissol	ution/Withdrawal	
Fictitic	ous Name	
✓ Other	Please prov	ide certified copy upon filing /
Authorized A	mount: 155.00	
Signature		

F: +852.2682.9790



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 120000000088 If there are any issues please contact Patrice at 850-202-9071

Date:01	/30/2024	
Name:	Patrice Rush	
	2246432	
		ING REACH LLC
✓ Articles of	of Incorporation/Authorizati	on to Transact Business
☐ Amendm	ent	
☐ Change	of Agent	
Reinstate	ement	
☐ Conversi	on	
☐ Merger		
☐ Dissolution	on/Withdrawal	
Fictitious	Name	
✓ Other	Please pro	vide certified copy upon filing
Authorized Amo	7 7	
Signature:	Pull	

F: 800.944.6607

F: +852.2682.9790

COVER LETTER

TO:	TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations					
SUBJE	CCT:	Trend	ing Reach	LLC		
001.91.		Name of Lin	nited Liabil	ity Company		
The end	closed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) are	e submitted	for filing.		
Please i	return all corre	spondence concerning this ma	atter to the f	ollowing:		
			Daniel S	heerin		
			Name of	Person		
		Cowan, Deba		ams & Sheppard LL	Р	
	Firm/Company					
		41 [ve, Floor 38		
			Addr	ess		
			lew York, I			
			•	d Zip Code		
			sheerin@c			
		E-mail address: (to be used	for future a	innual report notificati	on)	
For furth	er information	concerning this matter, please	e call:			
	D	aniel Sheerinat (310	340-63	34	
	N:	ame of Person A	rea Code	Daytime Telephone	e Number	
Enclose	ed is a check fo	r the following amount:				
\$125.0	0 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certifi	00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
	<u>Mai</u>	ling Address		Street Address		
		Filing Section		New Filing Section	0.70	
Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327				Division of Corporation Clifton Building	ons	
Tallahassee, FL 32314			2661 Executive Center Circle			

Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liabil	lity Company is:					
	Tren	nding Reach	LLC			
(Must cor	ntain the words "Limited !	Liability Com	pany, "L.L	C.," or "LLC.")		
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street	address of the principal o	ffice of the L	mited Liab	oility Company is:		
<u>Princi</u>	Principal Office Address: 15308 Fishhawk Preserve Drive			Mailing Address:		
				15308 Fishhawk Preserve Drive		
Lith	nia, FL 33547			Lithia, FL 3354	/	
The name and the Florida stree	t address of the registered	David De	ean			
	15308 Fishhawk Preserve Drive					
	Florida street address (P.O. Box)					
	Lithia		FL	33547		
	City	State		Zip		
Having been named as registered place designated in this certificat further agree to comply with the p fum familiar with and accept the o	e, I hereby accept the apport of the apport of the statutes resulting the statutes resulting the statutes of t	ointment as re elating to the p as registered	gistered as proper and agent as pr	gent and agree to act i complete performant	in this capacity. I se of my duties, and	
		(CONTINI	JED)			

ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company: Name and Address: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager AMBR David Dean 15308 Fishhawk Preserve Drive Lithia, FL 33547 Lindsay Dean AMBR 15308 Fishhawk Preserve Drive Lithia, FL 33547 (Use attachment if necessary) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. **ARTICLE VI:** Other provisions, if any. **REOUIRED SIGNATURE:** Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State

Filing Fees:

David Dean
Typed or printed name of signee

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)